



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 699**

February 29, 2000 – Offered by Representative LA FAVE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “a felony offense” and substitute “certain felony
3 offenses”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 5: delete “felony,” and substitute “violent felony, as defined in
5 s. 941.291 (1) (b),”.

6 **3.** Page 3, line 13: delete that line and substitute:

7 “**941.291 Possession of body armor. (1) DEFINITIONS.** In this section:

8 (a) “Body”.

9 **4.** Page 3, line 15: after that line insert:

10 “(b) “Violent felony” means any felony, or the solicitation, conspiracy or attempt
11 to commit any felony, under s. 940.01, 940.02, 940.03, 940.05, 940.06, 940.08, 940.09,
12 940.10, 940.19, 940.195, 940.20, 940.201, 940.203, 940.21, 940.225, 940.23, 940.285
13 (2), 940.29, 940.295 (3), 940.30, 940.305, 940.31, 940.43 (1) to (3), 940.45 (1) to (3),

1 941.20, 941.26, 941.28, 941.29, 941.30, 941.327, 943.01 (2) (c), 943.011, 943.013,
2 943.02, 943.04, 943.06, 943.10 (2), 943.23 (1g), (1m) or (1r), 943.32, 946.43, 947.015,
3 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.03, 948.04, 948.05, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08 or 948.30.”.

4 **5.** Page 3, line 18: before “felony” insert “violent”.

5 **6.** Page 3, line 19: before “felony” insert “violent”.

6 **7.** Page 3, line 23: before “felony” insert “violent”.

7 **8.** Page 3, line 24: before “felony” insert “violent”.

8 **9.** Page 4, line 2: before “felony” insert “violent”.

9 **10.** Page 5, line 20: delete “felony” and substitute “violent felony, as defined
10 in s. 941.291 (1) (b),”.

11 **11.** Page 5, line 25: delete “felony” and substitute “conviction for a violent
12 felony, as defined in s. 941.291 (1) (b),”.

13 **12.** Page 6, line 1: delete “conviction,”.

14 **13.** Page 6, line 8: before “felony” insert “violent”.

15 (END)